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BCFTA Update

Date: 03/08/2010
Sequence: 2010-26

Topic: Federal Food Assistance Stimulus FFY 10

The Federal Food Assistance Stimulus allocations for FFY 10 were recently allocated and made available
for download into the QulC+ system. Attached is a spreadsheet that includes the allocation amount for
each county agency.

These funds may be used to reimburse the CDJFS for administrative costs associated with ensuring
compliance with the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP), formerly known as the Food
Stamp Program.

A Fiscal Administrative Policy Letter, which outlines the requirements, is currently in Clearance (#6736)
@|http://innerapp.odifs.state.oh.us/clara/public/clearance.aspx|

To utilize the FFY10 Food Assistance Stimulus funding the CDJFS will perform a Post Allocated
Adjustment (PAA) moving expenditures from the Federal Food Stamp and IM allocations to the Federal
Food Assistance Stimulus FFY 10 grant. The Federal Food Assistance Stimulus allocation will be split;
50% will be used to reduce Federal Food Stamp expenditures and 50% will be used to reduce the IM
expenditures. The CDJFS will report these adjusted amounts to the Federal Food Assistance Stimulus
FFY 10 grant via the JFS 2827.

The CDJFS may use this funding for allowable expenditures incurred from October 1, 2009 through
September 30, 2010. If a county does not utilize the funding by the end of FFY10, BCFTA will make an
adjustment to expenditures during quarterly reconciliation.

Please contact your ODJFS Fiscal Supervisor if you have any questions.

Thank you.
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Office of Fiscal & Monitoring Services/Bureau of County Finance & Technical Assistance

FEDERAL FOOD ASSISTANCE STIMULUS

SFY10 Food Assistance Stimulus: |$3,727,253.00

County
ADAMS
ALLEN
ASHLAND
ASHTABULA
ATHENS
AUGLAIZE
BELMONT
BROWN
BUTLER
CARROLL
CHAMPAIGN
CLARK
CLERMONT
CLINTON
COLUMBIANA
COSHOCTON
CRAWFORD
CUYAHOGA
DARKE
DEFIANCE
DELAWARE
ERIE
FAIRFIELD
FAYETTE
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GALLIA
GEAUGA
GREENE
GUERNSEY
HAMILTON
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRISON
HENRY
HIGHLAND
HOCKING
HOLMES
HURON
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KNOX
LAKE
LAWRENCE
LICKING
LOGAN
LORAIN
LUCAS
MADISON
MAHONING
MARION

SFY10
Food Stamp Stimulus

17,936.00

38,491.00

16,376.00

42,526.00

37,925.00

10,766.00

32,358.00

17,554.00

86,013.00

12,499.00

11,763.00

50,157.00

42,088.00

13,099.00

43,496.00

14,293.00

18,446.00

511,981.00

15,734.00

10,073.00

16,444.00

22,973.00

29,532.00

11,533.00

360,875.00

10,457.00

19,381.00

14,940.00

35,735.00

23,854.00

267,652.00

17,937.00

13,594.00

9,424.00

8,503.00

17,570.00

13,915.00

15,029.00

20,578.00

19,410.00

33,293.00

18,304.00

40,840.00

36,214.00

39,571.00

15,132.00

81,649.00

176,980.00

11,285.00

93,898.00

23,284.00




Office of Fiscal & Monitoring Services/Bureau of County Finance & Technical Assistance

SFY10 Food Assistance Stimulus: |$3,727,253.00

County
MEDINA
MEIGS
MERCER
MIAMI
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
MORROW
MUSKINGUM
NOBLE
OTTAWA
PAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIKE
PORTAGE
PREBLE
PUTNAM
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECA
SHELBY
STARK
SUMMIT
TRUMBULL
TUSCARAWAS
UNION
VAN-WERT
VINTON
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS
WOOD
WYANDOT
TOTAL

* Data reported as of March 8, 2010

SFY10
Food Stamp Stimulus

25,367.00

16,758.00

9,797.00

24,975.00

9,372.00

177,925.00

11,393.00

11,553.00

37,821.00

7,070.00

10,753.00

6,918.00

16,330.00

16,431.00

18,510.00

41,006.00

11,033.00

8,366.00

43,727.00

29,235.00

19,041.00

44,214.00

20,207.00

12,804.00

110,768.00

159,546.00

75,588.00

31,361.00

8,383.00

7,450.00

11,251.00

24,878.00

25,448.00

30,379.00

10,762.00

31,274.00

6,199.00

3,727,253.00




